
Department of Natural Resources, Information subject to changes and amendments over time 

 DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES  
 BOARD SALE RESULTS 
 August 2013 
      VOLUME       
 AGREEMENT FSC  NAME OF SALE COUNTY REGION OFFERED MINIMUM  BID PRICE % # OF APPARENT 
  MBF BID PRICE /MBF OVER BIDS HIGH BIDDER 

 89216 SADIE Clallam Ol 6616 $1,819,000.00 $2,582,300.99 $390.31 42% 3.00 Murphy Company 
 89659 SAND ROCK VRH  Clallam Ol 2332 $501,000.00 $615,978.60 $264.14 23% 3.00 Interfor U.S., Inc. 
 & VDT 
 89202 * HAYSTACK Lewis SP 2341 $471,000.00 $564,228.89 $241.02 20% 4.00 Hampton Tree Farms, Inc. 
 89569 HOPPER VRH &  Lewis PC 4503 $821,000.00 $1,160,239.75 $257.66 41% 3.00 Simpson Lumber Co., LLC 
 THIN 
 89684 CLEAR ROUND  Lewis PC 5166 $1,371,534.28 $1,560,775.20 $302.12 14% 2.40 See Sort Sales Results 
 SORTS 
 89470 MILL CREEK Okanogan NE 2270 $300,000.00 $419,771.50 $184.92 40% 3.00 Hampton Tree Farms, Inc. 
 89533 STARVATION  Stevens NE 2984 $458,000.00 $475,486.07 $159.35 4% 1.00 Boise Cascade Wood Products,  
 CREEK LLC. 

 SUMMARY OF BOARD SALES 
  SALES SALES SALES SALES VOLUME VOLUME VOLUME VOLUME % VOL TOTAL MIN BID PRICE PRICE % AVG # 
 OFFERED SOLD PENDING NO BID OFFERED SOLD PENDING NO BID SOLD BID SOLD SALES SOLD SALES /MBF OVER BIDS 

August 2013 7 7 0 0 26,212 26,208 0 4 100% $5,738,534.28 $7,378,781.00 $281.55 29% 2.77 
YTD FY 2014 12 12 0 0 38,349 38,345 0 4 100% $8,284,165.13 $10,084,600.74 $263.00 22% 2.40 
   
 REGIONAL SALE RESULTS 
 August 2013 
      VOLUME       
 AGREEMENT FSC  NAME OF SALE COUNTY REGION OFFERED MINIMUM  BID PRICE % # OF APPARENT 
  MBF BID PRICE /MBF OVER BIDS HIGH BIDDER 

 89570 NORTH TEXAS  Clallam Ol 381 $43,000.00 NO BIDS 
 BLOWDOWN 
 88340 H-1000 AGAIN  Jefferson Ol 1969 $96,000.00 $227,080.98 $115.33 137% 2.00 Interfor U.S., Inc. 
 THIN 
 89563 RED RAINGEAR  Jefferson Ol 4008 $247,000.00 $378,407.08 $94.41 53% 1.00 Interfor U.S., Inc. 
 THIN 
 89222 LAYIN LOW THIN Snohomish SP 1847 $246,000.00 $830,266.82 $449.52 238% 4.00 Sierra Pacific Industries 
  & VRH 
 89582 RPL SORTS Snohomish NW 484 $135,539.50 $167,349.50 $345.76 23% 2.29 See Sort Sales Results 

 SUMMARY OF REGIONAL SALES 
  SALES SALES SALES SALES VOLUME VOLUME VOLUME VOLUME % VOL TOTAL MIN BID PRICE PRICE % AVG # 
 OFFERED SOLD PENDING NO BID OFFERED SOLD PENDING NO BID SOLD BID SOLD SALES SOLD SALES /MBF OVER BIDS 

August 2013 5 4 0 1 8,689 8,290 0 399 96% $707,439.50 $1,603,104.38 $193.38 127% 2.32 
YTD FY 2014 8 6 0 2 11,160 9,691 0 1,469 87% $833,439.50 $1,740,992.96 $179.65 109% 1.88 



Department of Natural Resources, Information subject to changes and amendments over time 

 DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES  
 SUMMARY OF ALL BOARD AND REGIONAL SALES 

  SALES SALES SALES SALES VOLUME VOLUME VOLUME VOLUME % VOL TOTAL MIN BID PRICE PRICE % AVG # 
 OFFERED SOLD PENDING NO BID OFFERED SOLD PENDING NO BID SOLD BID SOLD SALES SOLD SALES /MBF OVER BIDS 

August 2013 12 11 0 1 34,901 34,498 0 403 99% $6,445,973.78 $8,981,885.38 $260.36 39% 2.61 
YTD FY 2014 20 18 0 2 49,509 48,036 0 1,473 97% $9,117,604.63 $11,825,593.70 $246.18 30% 2.23 



Department of Natural Resources, Information subject to changes and amendments over time 

 DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
 SORT SALE RESULTS (by Sale) 
 August 2013 
 Delivered Values Stumpage Determination (Projected) 
    VOLUME   TOTAL      
 AGREE- FSC NAME OF SALE OFFERED MINIMUM  BID  MINIMUM  TOTAL BID  PRICE # OF APPARENT 
 MENT  MBF BID / MBF PRICE / MBF BID PRICE  /MBF BIDS HIGH BIDDER 

 89583 AENEAS FIT SORT #1 609 $384.01 $408.00 ($71,112.81) ($56,500.81) ($92.78) 2 Vaagen Bros. Lumber, Inc. 
 89584 AENEAS FIT SORT #2 959 $382.78 $382.79 ($88,339.39) ($88,337.39) ($92.11) 1 Boise Cascade Wood Products, LLC 
 89585 AENEAS FIT SORT #3 67 $340.15 $340.12 ($12,385.17) ($12,387.17) ($184.88) 1 Vaagen Bros. Lumber, Inc. 
 89586 AENEAS FIT SORT #4 435 $315.01 $315.00 ($116,111.21) ($116,116.21) ($266.93) 1 Vaagen Bros. Lumber, Inc. 
 89587 AENEAS FIT SORT #5 426 $180.00 $180.00 ($33,372.28) ($33,372.28) ($78.34) 1 JKCK Resources, Inc. 
 89685 CLEAR ROUND SORT 1 338 $560.00 $560.56 $131,167.66 $131,356.94 $388.63 3 Sierra Pacific Industries 
 89686 CLEAR ROUND SORT 2 733 $625.01 $660.67 $195,928.57 $222,069.68 $302.96 2 Hampton Tree Farms, Inc. 
 89687 CLEAR ROUND SORT 3 1,733 $625.00 $625.01 $495,643.00 $495,655.33 $286.01 2 Simpson Lumber Co., LLC 
 89688 CLEAR ROUND SORT 4 1,196 $575.00 $610.00 $306,989.28 $348,849.28 $291.68 2 Buse Timber & Sales, Inc. 
 89689 CLEAR ROUND SORT 5 716 $650.00 $750.00 $186,732.80 $258,332.80 $360.80 5 Buse Timber & Sales, Inc. 
 89690 CLEAR ROUND SORT 6 32 $412.50 $423.22 $6,248.00 $6,591.20 $205.98 1 Hampton Tree Farms, Inc. 
 89691 CLEAR ROUND SORT 7 215 $500.00 $650.00 $38,532.30 $70,782.30 $329.22 2 Northwest Hardwoods, Inc. 
 89692 CLEAR ROUND SORT 8 69 $350.00 $485.00 $2,016.87 $11,331.87 $164.23 2 Northwest Hardwoods, Inc. 
 89693 CLEAR ROUND SORT 9 4 $750.00 $3,000.00 0 NO BIDS 
 89694 CLEAR ROUND SORT 10 80 $225.00 $306.00 $2,620.80 $9,100.80 $113.76 2 Pacific Fibre Products, Inc. 
 89695 CLEAR ROUND SORT 11 50 $225.00 $306.00 $2,655.00 $6,705.00 $134.10 3 Northwest Hardwoods, Inc. 
 89877 RPL Sort 01 55 $600.00 $725.00 $19,928.50 $26,803.50 $487.34 2 Buse Timber & Sales, Inc. 
 89878 RPL Sort 02 90 $500.00 $620.10 $18,525.28 $29,334.28 $325.94 3 Simpson Lumber Co., LLC 
 89879 RPL Sort 03 187 $525.03 $628.00 $56,068.81 $75,324.81 $402.81 4 Seattle-Snohomish Mill Co., Inc. 
 89880 RPL Sort 04 46 $525.00 $600.00 $13,526.14 $16,976.14 $369.05 2 Buse Timber & Sales, Inc. 
 89881 RPL Sort 05 18 $950.00 $17,100.00 0 NO BIDS 
 89882 RPL Sort 06 65 $400.00 $515.00 $7,072.42 $14,547.42 $223.81 3 Sierra Pacific Industries 
 89883 RPL Sort 07 14 $500.00 $575.00 $2,818.29 $3,868.29 $276.31 1 Washington Alder, LLC. 
 89884 RPL Sort 08 9 $225.56 $225.00 $500.06 $495.06 $55.01 1 JKCK Resources, Inc. 
 90172 CHAMOKANE FALLS FIT SORT 4 391 $182.48 $182.48 ($99,185.13) ($99,185.13) ($253.67) 4 Vaagen Bros. Lumber, Inc. 
 90221 COWPUNCHER FIT SORT 1 1,392 $397.50 $429.00 ($10,945.32) $32,902.68 $23.64 3 Hampton Tree Farms, Inc. 
 90222 COWPUNCHER FIT SORT 2 1,129 $490.00 $541.44 $171,060.49 $229,136.25 $202.96 4 Hampton Tree Farms, Inc. 
 90223 COWPUNCHER FIT SORT 3 506 $260.00 $293.35 ($47,519.14) ($30,646.57) ($60.57) 1 Hampton Tree Farms, Inc. 
 90224 COWPUNCHER FIT SORT 4 146 $370.00 $396.65 $17,372.83 $21,263.73 $145.64 2 Hampton Tree Farms, Inc. 
 90225 COWPUNCHER FIT SORT 5 451 $423.00 $495.30 $21,871.96 $54,479.26 $120.80 3 Hampton Tree Farms, Inc. 
 90226 COWPUNCHER FIT SORT 6 227 $212.56 $212.56 ($42,773.26) ($42,773.26) ($188.43) 2 Waupaca Northwoods, LLC 

  



Department of Natural Resources, Information subject to changes and amendments over time 

 DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
 FOREST IMPROVEMENT TREATMENT SALES RESULTS 
 August 2013 
 Delivered Values Stumpage Determination (Projected) 
    TREATMENT VOLUME TOTAL     
 NAME OF SALE COUNTY REGION  ACRES OFFERED MINIMUM  TOTAL BID  TOTAL REVENUE NET $ / MBF 
  MBF BID PRICE 

 AENEAS FIT SORTS Okanogan NE 980 2,496 $837,450.00 $852,057.00 ($306,713.86) ($122.88) 
 COWPUNCHER FIT SORTS Yakima SE 1,015 3,851 $1,531,133.00 $1,686,427.53 $264,362.09 $68.65 
 PROJECTS  PROJECTS  NOT  TREATMENT  VOLUME  VOLUME  
 OFFERED AWARDED AWARDED ACRES OFFERED AWARDED 

August 2013 2 2 0 1,995 6,347 6,347 
YTD FY 2014 2 2 0 1,995 6,347 6,347 

  


